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Form No. 26.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOIA

v

WATER LICENSE No.. . 387-2 -,

WHEREAS, On the «.ooe... 10th . 05 Of oo BTN e A1, 32, ,
e ROV TRYON e, /’
___________________________________ e e e e e 5
(4} SRR F.%‘:R‘:'_’gfk}.e. ..................... Couniy of _,"_?.".’32.“_%!?_‘.‘ ....................... and State of ;
Soith Dakota . ___ duly made application (Ne¢..o-. 3.@?_"_%-) to us fur a permit to wic I T8 - S i
cuble feet per 5ec0{1d of the waters of ..-f'.‘z?. _c.l}?!?ﬁr}?.-!l_i}_e}:---..--.___; ........................... S . E
County of . Ponnirgton , State of Scuth Dakoty, for _irrdgatlon . !
“purmses; and - ‘
WHEREAS, Onhe .208% . dny of MY A D 10,92,
Permit No. .25.7.1? ______ ) as {ssued to !s:r.id n).,‘p!ic:.'m__- for the dlverslon of sald \vaicr, and pmvldﬂrg for the
completion of the works of diversicn therein deseribed or. or be;‘ore e e eeas day of
_E'.'P_t'fﬂb.e.’:.---..---"-_--L .................... A. D. 10-.5.9.- and for the application to beneficlal use of sald i
water on or before l};e '_.95:‘3.}:---_. _-__,-'_; ________ (.lay of-__L?‘_”_Pj:?’PE? ................ R A. D, 19-.5.9.-
and, whereas the permit was transferred to Herman Bloon, 3cenic, South Daikota, and
WHEREAS, On ihe ... 8h day of... MUBUSY e AD. 10.. 62
the hold;er-_ of scid permit duly made proof of the completicn of adé&uate works for the diverslon ’or --.1.‘.3.5. ......

i ” : . i Lo
dated _._.-- §_e.p.t.!.'_!)3{'_ﬁi-.1.?.6_‘l _________________ confirming the carapletion of works of safficient capacity for

. S - |
.................... cuble feet per second of said waters, as evidenced by car Certificate No. :’.3?:'.3--___----_--- |
; - T |

|

diverting and cocuveying to the place of intended use _-}_'.35_ ...... cubic feet per second of water, with date of

March 10, 1552 f
priority of ol 1. __'_.:?é .................... any

WHEREAS, On the ... N day of. Mugust - ' A. D. 19 62

...............................................

proof was duly made of the application to beneficial usze of

for irrigating 269.2 acres in Sections 1 and 2, T25, R12E, and Section' 6, T23, R138

.................................................................................................................
....................................................................................................................
................................................................................................................
....................................................................................................................
.................................................................................................................

..................................................................................................................

................................................................................................................

¢
i



L . o
0 * 2

(~ X N

NOW, THEREFORE, By the svlrtue of the authority vested in us by the lnw:s of the State of South Dakcta,

We hereby grant and confirm to oo ____ I !?E@_‘!_.B_]:‘??@ ........................................................
of ool 8_ g.e!}!‘.c .............................. the holderoo.. and owner-... of sald permit o, -.3_!}?1'.?:--
a water right. dating from ---N.‘!!'.Qb,,l.g.t._19.5? ................................ totheuseof 135 .
cuble feet per second of the waters of -?!‘.?-F.‘!‘?.Y.‘?!‘!‘E_ B_t.‘.'?.x: ..................................................
In the County of Rennington_ .. and State of South Dakota, or so much thereof as may te

tha. 88 corner, 52044Qn 2. 728, R12E,_a0d a_point NIWWHOE! fron the SH.corner Seation 6, .

T25,R13E

and ronducted to and upon PP.!'H.Q!"‘.’.-9.2-?.3.93'.5.-.9!‘}?-.1-.55.21.?.’33_1-?.1.3@t-§33C.‘..5.993:‘&9.’2-.6_!.-.'23‘?4-&1.35t

................................................................................................................

subject, however, to the laws of the State of South Dakota applicable to a license for the uze of the waters of the
" State, and subject, ulso to the local or community customs, rules and regulations which have been or may be
adopted from time to thne by a majority of the users from. a common souvce of supply, canal or lateral from
which such water may he taken, when <uch rules and regulations have for their object the econoraical use of such
water. :
WITNESS, My hand and seal of our office at Pierre, South Dakota,

this f_".t'_!} ____________ day of -592":91‘113?}1-___--_____--_--___ A. D, Nineteen

Hundred and Si&ty-Two _ ______

State Water Resources Commission

gt By:
Chief Engineer, Executive Officer
J. W. QRIS

‘(‘;,.
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Fourm No. 20.
Perinit No. 307=2...

Water Division No. ...2._ Eust _Cheyenngaior Disteict
River

—_—

Certificate of Completion of Works

TO ALL WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN:

Thia 15 to Contify, THat oo Herman Bloom e
Of ool Seemde . County of --2993??9.5!’9.’3 ....................... , and State of
South Dakota ,» the holder-._. of Permit No. --3?.2-.2.. Issued upon Appiication
N .-.3_??_-.?_.., b.aring date of priority of -.}E%F.‘i}.l-.i.?.’-l?é? .................... . autherizing the diversion of
____________ 1.. :;.5____-____--_ cu. {t, per second of the waters of f‘.*!?_E’.‘f’.’i’?.’i’.‘?..*f“f."fff._-__-___-___,___-_____,,,
County of _lf?ﬁ?.iﬁ‘_zf.o.l} ............................. » State of South Dakota 35* --?ﬁ?bﬂ??..@-POint 567 b Vil

...................................................................................................................

purposes, ha.8. fullv complied witn the provisions of the !aws of the State of South Dakota r2lating io proof of

completion of the works of dlversion set out and dezeribed In said Permit; that zaid works are fuund in s'ul fac;or)
L N : . o ’ »”
condition fov diverting ard conveying to the place of intended use 1,35 cu. ft,

LTS ufiu oo i SR OO
______________ * 53&‘*”’*‘*330"_
! S‘h’% s .,." 27-0 H
R lot 9 . 2.5 "
e e Lot 10 W3.0 M
Lot i1 40,0 n
: lot 12 . A 21,0 n
_---_-__-__?}_‘3}‘-}_9!'...?_'_.'?_‘-_51-}3.13? ....... Lot 8 ! 602
Section 6, T25, R13E  sEb swp 60 v
........................... W B B0
............................................. ot 8 36:0
fot 4,0 »
.............................................. Lot 10 800
Total.,,, 269.2 * ‘
T e " september s’
Witness my hand l'.ln .............................. 0y OF e e e ADo1GoL L

Wtate Water Resources Comnnisston
By:

“hief Engineer, Executive Officer
J. %, ORIMES

- G

ot

N




H. B, Co. 8650

PeuNotlce of Intentlon to Appropriate Water No. o, 387 - 2

{First Publication I 19.___)

APPROPRIATION OF WATER

Office of State Engineer,

Pierre, So. Dak., ... iamh,‘jl, 19 22
Notice is hereby given that..._.. ROy _Taylox whose postoffice
adaress is Creston . , So. Dak.,v 1as made an application in accordence with
the provisions of the water laws of South Dakota for a permit to appropriate for beneficial use....... 3:'.;.3.5._““-_“
cuble feet of water per second of time from the Cnayonno River through the
Roy Taylor m";"i‘“g Flant , the point of (iiversion 8! which is to be located on  the_ @Bt
: Lrom point 8.

L% e 20009 Lrom 84Es Cor Soce 2
nank of said stream oo aaes e ialian Ty |

- W
Wﬁ pdnt H. aid watejx"0 %:Je used or zhe purpr?gcof 1&0\?;hlr?g8 erx‘gat?ﬁ?lﬁan the fol-
lowing described land: :

Lot 8, Sece 2 and N} Fuce 1, To 25, Re 1253 54} and Wi} of SE} Scce 6y Te 28,

Re 13Es

This application will be taken up by the State Engineer at his office at Pierre for conslderation upon the

- 12 day of Hay

! .
, 19 -’2_ m?aOOl’M All persons who believe that their prior

rights would be injuriously affected, or that the allow'mce of the permit would be detrimental to the )'1bllc wel-
fare shall file such pmtest with the Stete Enrineer in writing prior to the above date and may aprear on the day

abovF mentioned in person fur the purposo of dlscuanmg further, the information presented.
ippropriate

XPRoGp¥intist action w 111 be hken by the State Engineer after suitable time has elapsed for the considera

tion of any or all information presented.

DeAN We LOUCEB
HC8rdh g , State hagineer ‘
o0t Stein Bangs
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To the §tate Water Resources Commisston SOOI 12 %= I eemeeee :
Plerre, South Dakota ‘ : . {date) :
I v
Dear Sirs. . i : . : ‘ . , \

Y }‘ ' ‘f‘v o ' 4y .
¥ m"s; .hnt an extenslon of time (rom BRIt L] A obemenman cmememecnaaa- .

.‘.!..--..‘..',...‘-- f)o gv.mted me lor the completlon of works to, be ‘done under Fermit No.

BORE: i3 tiat the tme tor proof or beneﬁclal use of water be extended’ io -./.':3.‘::./.9_ ................ '
o ‘*«w T A S :
P2 Ly i 4 :
- Sald’ works ary’ li;éaseg n -..f."’.".‘f’..'lf.t.".”.‘ ......... ST (emiemnnnenennenn County and are described
i P el '

‘ N 'l" r&« 5 L
as follows: Hion Bt 8,67 Wt W, 2000 fh, from SE Cers Soe, 2, Tur, 25, Ky 12 ku o0

1

; - Py, He 3NV K030 from 54 Cor, dccs 6
‘ ' . Locatlon of headworks: In the «c.oeeeemmwemnecieneen b G U N rum——— %

Ly -of Eectlon .--.-._.‘..{...-.‘.’....-. .......... Townshlp ceaieene- .....-?.{’. ........... Range -,7.:‘:3.}:“:_; .......... S

v B, BHM, n

A}

i s ‘ , : O,
' ,’ ' The wa(er I3 to be used tor the purpose of ...l i.r}‘.(}.c.f._i.fijlgﬁg'g{l...:_.EI]'.{".DZJ.'.?_LZ----- ......... ———— -
7 ' ;

..........................................................................

g 'I‘he extenslm of tlme for the completion ot theae worl\s s requested for the followlng reasons: __‘F_bg_n_-l'__qet

up ‘the- sprinkler system, purchased to.put this irriggtion system into opcration,“_[ foum.
afterihed. n;:ernta.l the.systen  he.yenr, thak. Y.ndeded an.edditionsl 600 2k of G4 maih line .

‘pipe to. coyar, the: *dand. I p]annerl to. irpigate / This I pirchased tfhe'second year, 'Thip ‘causéed,
delay J,a n.ai‘.a.b]iul\i.n{--ehm*)l"med-.rrc".:e.-cf..ﬂ,.‘lal-fa.--nac.‘.-'.am. -intid 1957, 4 thers.ias.leas
than' nvernge rainfall in‘the area where my famn iy located. This requi red uwse of the irrigation
systel [orr-an: Aetler-gereese-ther-pleancd;t -Lé:eﬁ':l‘at:-rx@l’r:-fi‘*-f"‘}r“r% errpld ettt ont 02 - 13t GF-3iGE--

Lrequired, by, sprin! ler gystei than would have been required ‘mlly.ﬂnia resulted in the -

establishment. 8 snéller acreage of alfalfa than would hf.ve hean posi tbln tad rain fall been.
" APPR OVE?JF:T £o-ob ALtaiit W OTL T T 2 ? faa-nentinsati on§3

; ,"‘ ter Reeources Commlsslon 5 J@%mw" 187"‘"7‘5' """" y

. By: - :v [ V 'h 4 o \.l\
' Chlef Englneer, Exccutive Officer

¥ Ol

Tt

A
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. , ‘nornal durdnp the flrst fow years of operatlicw,. - REE
Lo Fi e Lo ‘ o 1 kl . i ‘,:'\
e In addition, seyeral flash floods np strean from ny forn oreaced a silt proplon i
at my puping station, wiich caused tho systea to punp 1Lt into the uystom;-}‘soft%en
RS plugelng the sprinkler nozzles and cavsing silt %o seitle in tho distvibution .
‘ systen., Thls ocaused mwevous deluys Ln trying to correct the situution at ths
; source and cleaning out tho fsp‘rlnkler systen, . o ,
. ] ! % 0t . by ‘e . .
A i sl : \‘ i \'\ ¢ T . T . RS -
VR lixporience T have gained during.this poriod, topother with tiv corrective neasvros
H . - ik AS L3} - . . ‘-
" A T.have loarred o amploy at the punpiry station yill, T belleve, eneble mo to pub
A B 4into Operitlion the acreage planned oviginally within the oxtonded perlod requested
NV in this epplication, iy : 3 .
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« " Form No. 25

NOTICE OF
TRANSFER OF WATER PERMIT

TO: Office of State Water Resources Commission
Plerie, South Dakota

This is to notify you that ._Re7 C. Tailor

..................................................................................................................

................

............
. v
i

z.ml as ]Srov lded for én sectlcq 61 0141 of the SDC of 1939 and elccwhere "’“bdiﬁuions in 1‘ . 25" R' 12E

E.t Lot Sec, 25 Lot 11 Sec. 1; Lot 10 Sec, i"'SM@ﬁ"L’éE;}"l‘;"SE%SW‘ Sé'c'.“l,
? .m. 95004, 1; Lot 12, Sote L5 AS1 An TWR 254, Renge 12 EBHM, Lot 10 Sec, 67 Aot 8
! ~ Sec. 6;- SF{SW:,” NWASE}, Lot 95 Secs 6, ALl in Twp, 2 Se.; Range 13 EBIM,
) — '"“""""'""-7 """""" ;""’"“""’"‘/‘ === :/'-"'«—-'* ;"7“71";!,' """""""""""""""""""""" '
; flFe BT S Ly e S, 7EITA et/ ‘

..................................................................................................................

Ycu are therefore hersty requested to sle this “Notice of Transfer of Water Pemllt" in its appropriate file at
' 3 AT

' : - tha OFFICE €T WATER PESOURCES COM\llSQION us exldence of the chm.ge ot o'vnexshlp

A fee of one dollar is hereto uttached to cov er filing fees

'

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
o iss,
County of _Pennington....____.__.._________ -
oo R Roy C. Taylor

as required under Section 55.1806 of thc- SDC of 1939, -
N . .

...................................................... being hut dal) sv (AR U I

oath v.epese and say: That my rewtion to 1he above descrived undertakirg s that or Omncr, that I hau_- nad the

al knowiedge that the mformnthn ‘mreln etatecl h {rue,

Signed %‘E{ff

ahove foregolng statement, and 1 know of my own rerson

i

{rmld b olh 1/)’

N mn e = e—— ——n

I&EFW%

\.
TE WATER RESOURCES COMM
S PIERRE. SOUTH DAKOTA

Pl

A,

Dyvt oty

L A

B AP



Form No, 2t

Permit Ng BE -7

FAC XY P iy S . QR

Water Division No.2.__&. ¢ heyenn e R water District

Certificate of Examination of Works

Report of Examiniag Engincer

To the State Water Resources Commission, Plerre, South Dakota:

Daar Sirs: I hereby certify that in accordance with your letter of authorization dated

10, ... , I have this day made a thorough examination of the diversion works constructed by ______. . .. ..
_&}2/__'ZZ?zéa.ﬂ--27_3.6_«{!.5;z_zza-dgﬁ/ao/ﬂ,' S
_-__-_'ﬁz'lfi“.,'.??.']_tfé-/.’] ...... County, South Dakota, holder-_ of Permit No. -—-.23.8.2 7%~ _______. , Issued
ul'c;n Appllcatid: No. _.-22_'2.":.2-, bearing date of priority of -_jj.’;ﬁm---m _______ , 1052 authorizing the

\

- 4 . / -
aiversion of /_f_g.‘b- cu. ft. per second of the waters ofdlt)lr:l]ﬂ.ﬁ--/_‘z‘-__ for _.:7;:‘.431.(;_@. A2 ¥q

purposes. I have to report on the condition of the same as follows:

. . \
" The diversion works comprise: -.P}LGJ_;’_.‘:,.I:_%.RQ)’..)__CC’./.‘)J.blttu.c‘uJ’.Z/.Q'_CL_ pou ) --f/c.__f_:'?if/.b.(f
/ >
pen . 29GQ1C, od LD S T2
4 . ’ I3
,___Gﬁﬁ_{a.é-é.tl.-g--kf .'."f'z_..Q.E-ﬁ:fg..é.@:&.{-.ﬁ.g-:_g:-:-_-.-H...M._-_-,-. ______________________
and the system is in the following condition: -.Qac_cz .....................................................

e - > . i . ’ —-—
The point of diversion . ocated _EL(QJLL.}-:LJ.’:S.- -Zf{{{_éki,-;{eﬁe--(:_‘s.q.-n.3.;.5.‘-(:9_2;-_‘5&a.Z-L.ZS‘

R12E To P mizsadtn. 407 Fran 3:60. coe, . 52c.6 T25 BIZE 072 Easlb
Thé works are capable of di\'erzl;g and conveving te the place ‘6f uge ‘..Z::?:.‘t;:_ ‘cu. ft. pc.:.x;second of water,
which i to be used for ... n-::z.;:‘:’.’.?.!_.‘“ b?..?./.’:?_ﬁ_-;{i:_:ﬁ._’.[fS!é-‘f’.‘:’lﬁnf.f_ﬁ .......................
legal st}_gd_i;vls}n 25 10 be ftrigated are: L LI ----------------.----' -------------------------
s Msb ol Tande. 1o ity Ahe Poy Taylor Punytn

!}n‘,,‘
X N
. v

WA
ubdf,
e,

A
LT,
NS *

SR s
I A A TR Tt
Coiene 1400
- ::.’c . ““j ."v.'.v L

J A

4 i . .
. o4 i* [t . .
v MUOC. S"& =" ,‘;‘.ft;?nld!:)
. S om AL b .

-t

—SEAL— eloaeer :
Examining Engineer.

Rq,«

i
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o Furm 20« - “tip, . 387-2 e

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF vYATER PERMIT

T0: W’ IO RIGHTE (@OMIAISSION .- —
State Office Building No, 2 . .
Pietre, South Dal.ota 57501 . Date _April.Ll,. 1276 . .

This is to antify vou that title 1o the lands described as follows:
_RQJ:tiQnS_Q_ﬁ.MSections_L. and_2,_T2S,. R12E_and_Section 6, T2S, RI13E, __
_described in Water Licensgmmg. 387-2.

e - -

formeriy owned by____Herman Bloom_a/k/a_Herman G. Bloom

has been tansferred 1o __Lester Clark

iogether with any rights io the beneficial use of water thereon es evidenced by Water Right Permit No. -

_387=2 & provided for in Section 61.0127 of the 1960 Supplement 1o the South Dzkota Code of 1839,

Yo ate thetefore hereby requested to file this “Notice of Transler of Water Permn in its appropriate file at

the Office of Weisr Brcoese Commimon es evidence of the change of ownetship. '
WATER. RIGHTS COMIMISSION

A fee of one dollar is hereto attached 1o cover filing fees es required under Section 61,

Supplement to the South Delota Code of 1339,

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

)
) ss.
)

County of _Penning ton

1, Lester Cla ' being first duly, sworn on

2y That my relation to the ebove de<cnbud underteking is that ef Owner, ;hat i Jave read 1l
ssztement, znd | know of my own personzl knowledge thet the information hexem s:;alef.! istry -L.u

a !Z.é'/L //Z'C*ﬁ
» (Signsd) Lester Clark

Suscribed and sworn 10 befure me this __1_5.*_5___rfay of Aprll. 1976.

i

i

5 Adééﬁlbti /(9{CLKL°“’7
, - (Notary Public) //

1, Herman Bloom a/k/a Herman G. Bloom, being first duly sworn on
Z my oath depose and say: That my relation to the above described
: undertaking is that of Seller to Lester Clark, that I have read
) the above foregoing statement, and I know of my own personal
knowledge that the information herein stated is true.

}e(;’}777zzo¢4/ AKE?/Q;¢”’444"

(Signed) Herman Bloom a/k/a Herman
G. Bloom

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of April, '1976.

//,tu; L,://A(L ((C<.~(,.-

NOTARY PUBLIC

PR U

AN
R
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‘L‘\i,!&! A\ Department of )
Water & Natural Resources

Joe Foss Building Water Rights Division
523 East Capito! . 605 773-3352
Piorte, South Dakota 57501

Voo yrmeme e
v ,

October 13, 1982

Bryce Nelson

Cross Roads Realty
1920 W Main

Rapid City SD 57701

Dear Mr. Nelson:

As per our telephone conversation of October 12, 1982, enclosed please find
copies of the Water Rights we have listed in the name of Lester Clark.

The amount of cubic feet per secend (cfs) and acreage now authorized under

each water rights is shown on the ''Water License'. | have cit.i-s these amounts

on the first set {Water Rights Ho. 387-2) to show you where on the License to
locate them.

If you have any questions concerning any of this enclosed informat'on, please
contact this office.

Sincerely,

GENNY YOUHG
Water Rights Specialist

GY:ks

enclosures



A

J M. COSTELLD COSTELLO, PORTER, HILL, NELSON, HEISTERKAMP & BUSHNELL
WILLIAM O. PORTER ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DENNIS W.MILL

200 SECURIT
A 0 SECURITY BUILDING
vieiar e 704 ST.JOSESH STREET
GINE R BUSHNELL MAILING ADDRESS R O. BOX 290
RICHARD O. SHARPE RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOYTA 57709
LDWARD C.CARPENTER TELEPHEHE 343-24(0
THOMAS H.BARNES

- ARFA CODE 605

DONALD A.PORTER October 26, 1982

THOMAS W. STANTON

South Dakota Department of
Water and Natural Resources
Joe Foss Building

Water Rights Division
Pierre, SD 57501

ATTENTION: Genny Young

Re: Water Right Permits transfer
by Lester Clark to
SMS Ranch Co., TInc.

Dear Ms. Young:

i o Enclosed herein please find certified copies of
Notice of Transfer of Water Permits numbers 946-2, 387-2
and 656-2 alony with our check in the amount of $7.50 to
cover filing fees for these three permits.

Thanking you with best regards, I am
Very truly yours,

‘Z:)v.xv / \Z «E\»LM/‘——~—--

nneth L. Heisterkam

KLH:blb

Enclosures
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HOTICE OF TRANSFER OF WATER PEAMIT

T0: Vater Rights
Foss Building

Pierre, SD 57501 | Date: Oc‘i‘o(aea/t/,, 19€2-

This is to notify you that the title to the lan‘ds described as follcws:

See Attachment "A"

formerly ¢ mmi by Lester Clark’

it '
has tean transr:rraa ta SMS Ranch Co., Inc.

tocethar with any rights to the beneficial use of water thereon as evidanced by

Watar Rizht Permit Ho. 387-2 as*arovided for in SDCL 46-5-32 and 46-5-33.

A

You ara therafora haraby raquested to fule this '"Notice of Transfar of Water Permit"
in its aporcoriate file at the Office of Watar Rich:s, Water Manacerent Board as
evidance of the change of ocwnarship.

A fze of Two Dollars and Fifcy Cents (52.50) is herzto attachad to cover filing fess
as requirad undar SDCL 46-2-13

TE YS
OF S e

. )

Coui.ty of ch'u,f?ff )
\\ , .

I, Eugene O, gdeus‘av\ being first duly svorn on my cath despose and say:
Thac’iﬁm_' to the bove described undertaking is that of Om‘.r that | have read
the above foregoing stat: sent, and | “ncw of my own personal kncw! acae that the infor-
maticn herain stated is true. iq sms Rancy Co. Ine

t, .

*Iﬂ\m e PV"CS'IC’&J' of Sms ﬂm& Co. Duc, . ﬁ o)

AND ‘ﬁm" Ha. N’.‘a}im o caid c:;rpbra.hm B / 7 /

E e,(Sidnac
It Peesideut

Suoscribed and sworn to bafore me this [‘-.ﬂ‘.‘ Day of LML, 198
“Kin Oogen

orary Fuclic 9«—-\3'85
I, Lester ' ilark,being first duly sworn on my oath depose and state:
That my relation to the above described undertaking is that of Seller
to S5 Ranch, Inc., Texas Corporation, that I have read tne above fore-
going statement, and 1 know of my own pékrsonal knowledge that the infor-
mation herein stated ig tirue.

STAT

"

SS.

fmmme s Lestyr Clar¥ N
Suig
PRy

513:)%1-:1;‘.(} sworn, b before me this IMMay ot M_ . 1982
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Description of land in relation to Water Right Permit No. 387-2

ATTACHIENT "A"

Land in Pennington County, State of South Dakota:

Section 1, T25, R12E SW SEY4 2.5 acres
SEY% sW 33.0 "
SWY% SswWik 27.0 "
Lot 9 22.5 "
Lot 10 43.0 "
Lot 11 40.0 "
Lot 12 21.0 "

Section 2, T2S, R12E Lot 8 6.2 "

Sec=ion 6, T2S, RI3E SEY SWk 6.0 "
NWY% SEX 8.0 "
Lot 8 36.0 "
Lot 9 4.0 "
Lot 10 20.0 "
Total 269.2 "



RECIZIPT

WATER RICHTS COMMISSiON "'NC 4 9007

S:ute of South Dakota

October 2 32
PIERRF, .. oL TS
RECEIVED OF Cusiello.Porter. Mitl.Nelson,leiste tamp gBushnell, Rapid City SD_ for
the n-l]m\'ingj mount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law: i, SIS Ranch Co., Inc.
Fee for Application for Permit to Appropriate Water No. ________________ (examination,

processing, recording ana filing)

Fee for inspeeting Construction, and issuing Cert. of Construction No

Fee fer inspecting Beneficlal Use, and issuing Water License No

e e e e e e e e e e e e A Y e e e e e et mceema

Fee for

(any other work as provided by law)

TCTAL 2{ A

WATER RIGHTS COMMISSION
A HlA

By__.... -

JOUN BATOH G



Water Rights NDivislon
605 773-338z

October 28, 1982

SMS Ranch Co., Inc.
8111 Elmore

Gager, Henry & MNarkls
193 Grand St

PO Box 2480
Waterbury CT 06722

Dear Hr. Elmore:

Enclosed are recelpts In the amount of $2.50 each which the Office of
Costello, Porter, Hl11, Helson, Helsterkamp & Bushnell pald for the
transfers of Water Right Nos. 946-2, 387-2 and 666-2.

Our records now show you as the owner of these Water Rights.

Sincerely,

KAREH ZCHLAAK
Administratlve Secretary

enciosures

cc:  Kenneth L, Helsterkamp



VATER RIGHTS DIVISION (605) 773-3352

December 14, 1982

Richard Chasek
Route #1, Box 2

Whitney, Hebraska 69376

Dear Mr, Chasek:
N
Enciosed are copies of Water Rights Ho. 376-2 and Ho. 696-2 in the name

of Charles Eng, and a copy of the map that covers the land under these
rights,

You Indlcated that WUr. Eng stated he had water rights dating back to the
1800's. We find no record in this office of such rights under his nime.
Perhaps they exist under another name. Tea, if we had the land description,
vie muay be able to determine [f such rights exict,

this area. To date the Vlater Hanagement Board has been Issuing permits

with the following qualification:
Diversion of water under this Permit is contingetit upon water supplies
being first avallabde to prior water rights downstream on the Cheyenne
River. Flow records show that there are occasiunal years when the flows
of the Cheyenne River are definitely and recngnizablc lower than usual
during the months of July, August and Soptember. Diversions of water
are not to be made under this Permit durfng such low flow periods.

You also requested if permits were being issued from the Cheyenne River iIn

If you have further questions, feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

-

Burten F. Jenes
Viater Rights Specialist

BFJ:ms
Enc.



" STATE OF Scwty PAkorpe )

No. S§7/-3-
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF WATER PERMIT

TO: Water Rights
Foss Building

Pierre, SD 57501 Date: \Tg'.n\e 2, 1953

This ir‘io notify you that the title to the.lands described as
follows: See Attachment "A", formerly owned by SMS RANCH CO., INC.,
nave been transferred to SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP, together with any
rights to the beneficial use of water thereon as evidenced by

Water Right Permit No, 387-2 as provided for in SDCL 46-5-32 and
46-5~33.

Youfare therefore hereby rzqussted to file this "Notice of Transfer
Of Water Permit" in its appropriate file at the Office of Watei

Rijhts, Water Management Board as evidence of the change of
ownership.

Y- “‘
A fee of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (32.50)213 hereto attached
to cover £iling fees as required under SDCL 46-2-13.

; . i G
COUNTY OF _EE,,,_MM? T, ; 5 QW kK

I, Eoﬂvgwr (IJ. Emecg + being first duly sworn on my
oath depose and say:

. . L Y LTI - RN . »

N That I am a partner of SMS RANCH PARTNERSHIP, and that
the relation of said partnership to the above described under-
taking is that of Owner, that I iave read the foregoing statement
and I know of my own personal kncwledae that the information

herein stated is true.
SMS H PARTNERSHIP
By: &—ﬂ\__)_g‘

Its: Partner

Subscribzd and sworn to before me this __ZEE!gZ_ day of
) » 1983,
A 1%/ Wl LY d
Notary Public,

sen Eapires Avgust 13, 1ogp 1

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL) Lo tinys] mmxr\“.’. Notaiy Pibite
© Ny Commt;



M wnwes e ete s st S I IRANG Lt e e e e A Y e e WA e - cen o L R

sTaTE OF Spuu X8 Dedatls )
: ) ss.
COUNTY OF _@,ﬂm._.ﬁaﬁ )

I, &ﬁ_u_g._c gwuu‘-u—. ¢ being first duly sworn on my
oath, depose and® state:

. ‘"That I am PM - of SMS RANCH CO.,:INC.,
a corporation, and that the relation of the above described
undertaking to this corporation is that of Seller to SMS Ranch
Partnership, a Connecticut partnership, that I have read the _
above foregoing statement, and I know of my own personal knowledge
"that the information herein stated is true.

SMS RANCH CO., INC.

By: /
Its:

, Vi
Subscribed and sworn to before me this é&zg/ day of

#rq_ , 1983,

My Commission Expires:

i

KENNETH HEISTERKAMP, Notary Publte
(3EAL) My Commii:lon Expirer August 13, 1989
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Des:riétion of land in Eelation to Water Right Permit No. 387-2

Land in

Section

- Section
Section

Pennington County, State of South Dakota:
1, T8, R12E

: A
2, T2S, R12E
6, T25, RL3E

‘..\,,

i

%‘

ATTACHMENT "A"

" 8Wk SEX
 8Ek SW)
» SWk SWX
Lot 9 -
Lot™10
Lotjll
Lot ‘12
Lot 8
SEX SWY%
NW)% SEX%
Lot 8
Lot 9
« Lot 10

Total

2.5 acres
33.0 .
27.0 "

. 43.0; "
4000\\‘ "
21.0 © "

6.2 "

6.0 "

8.0 o
36.9 "

4.0 "
20.0 "

269.2 A

i
i

i
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RECEIPT

WATER RIGHTS COMMISSION NS 4 9266
s Bmte of South Dakoln , -
h ' iy AR RSACEE R June 7 o 83
Ken Helsterkamp, 200 Securi'y Bld PIERRE' - » 18

the following amount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law:

Fee for Application for Permltr to Appropriate Water No. . occaumuo.. (examination,

processlng, recordlng and fmng)

: “‘ee for inspecting Beneficlal Use, and issuing Water License No.
Fee for issulng Locat.lo'l Certif!cate—Dry Draw, No

Fee for filing o TRANSFER OF WR# 387-2

' Fee for lnspectmg Constructlon. and issulng Cert. of Construction No..

[

-

Fee for certified copy of

Fee for Print copy of map

Fee for Certifying

Fee: for _._ ' -

(any other work as provided by law)

-———

-

——

50

50

TOTAL | .. 2

WATER RIGHTS gMMISSION
By. Q// 2. i

Ghief Englneer, Pxﬁutlve QOfticer

JOHN HATCH/ffis




\ Bepartment of
‘\Q‘MRW
335 P Syl

Jup . :ator Rights Division
0 - 2
Plorve, Sunth Buhuta 57801 5 773-335 e
June 13, 1983 @:z J
<z
. 9h-2

Ken Helsterkamp .
200 Security Bldg.
704 St Joseph St.
"Raplid Clty SD 57701

~ Dear Sir:

Encloséd are receipt Nos. 4 9265, 4 0266, 49267 in the amounf of $2.50
each which you pald for the transfer of Water Rights Nos, 387-2, 666-2, 946-2.

Our records now show SMS Rahch Partnership as the cwner of these Water flights.
Slncerély,

Seen M el

KAREN SCHLAAK
Administrative Alde

cc: SMS Ranch Partnership

e ey
il RIS O . srrsavaIme, - C e emme v

_....‘vu ”}“3“,,\,-'"’?. '.“J\_ e e



AL‘\i na@i' 2% Department of

.3’ C? 7" c;?

Water & Natural Resources

Joe Foss Building
523 East Capitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-3181

July 19, 1990

NOTICE
TO: Cheyenne River Irrigators
FROM: John Hatch, rhief Engineer

Division of %Water Rights

SUBJECT: Shutoff Ordexr for water rights in the Cheyenne River
reach from the Angostura Dam to Rapid Creek with
priority dates after 1965.

Due to the present low flow conditions in the Cheyenne River, the
following water rights must cease withdrawals of water from the
Cheyenne River for the remainder of this irrigation season. This
order is effective July 21, 1990. Additional shutoffs may be
necessary if conditions show the need.

PERMIT NAME PRIORITY
NO. DATE

1241A-2 Chauncey D. Taylor, Hermosa 02/06/75
1241B-2 Donald R. Thorson, Scenic 02/06/75
2061-2 Rittberger Beef & Dairy, Buffalo Gap 08/22/88
1923-~-2 Rittberger Beef & Dairy, Buffalo Gap 03/15/85
1613-2 Rittberger Beef & Dairy, Buffalo Gap 10/28/77
2059-2 Fred Weibert, Hermosa 06/27/88
1408-2 RIBOB-ELJIM~KADEN, Rapid City 06/06/77
1754-2 Earl Stombaugh, Buffalo Gap 01/27/81
1106-2 Lloyd Neugebauer, Oral 04/21/72
1882-2 Roland/Donna March, Hot Springs 05/29/84
1024-2 Clarence Werner, Hermosa 05/22,70

If you have any questions, please contact Del Brosz, Nivision of
Water Rights, Joe Foss Building, Pierre, SD 57501.

Phone (605) 773-335%2,

cc: Water Right Holders on the Cheyenne River in the Reach from

Angcstura Dam to Rapid Creek Confluence



mm@%_

AP.alv'o 2% Department of
Water & Natural Resources

Joe Foss Building
523 East Cepitol
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-3181

March 14, 1991 :
387--2

Bill Elmore

sKS Ranch Parnercship
Box 551

Stamford, Tx 79883

Dear Mr. Elmore:

I am contacting irriga’ors and water users below Angostura
Reservoir to advise of the low water level conditions in
Angostura Reservoir and c¢f potential water use
restrictions from the Cheyenne Five -. Due to the
continuing drought, Angostura Reser oir is receiving below
normal infiows. As of Februery 27, 1991 the water level
in the reservoir was at elevavioh 3176.25 feet above mean
sea level (nul). Full elevaticn of the reservoir is
3187.2 msl.

Flow conditions in the Cheyenne River will be mconitored
during the coming irrigation season. Low flows may
require that shut off orders be issued to junior water
right holders to protect senior water rights. Low water
levels in Angostura and the potential for low flows in the
Cheyenne should be considered when planning for the coming
water use and irrigation season.

Junior Water Rights above Angostura were shut off during
1989 and will remain shut off until angostura fills agailn.
If you have any questions, please contact Mark Rath or Del
Brosz (605-773-3352).

Very truly yours,

A{gé*ﬁ)l%-zf;*:ﬂ/

/' JOHN HATCH, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Division
605-773-3352



COSTELL, PORTER, Hip, HEIS’I‘ERKAMI’,
BUSHNELL & CARPENTER, LLD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
K L. NEISTERKAMp 200 SECU LBUILDING®704 ST. JOSEPH STREE JOSERI R, LUX
GENT R BUSHNELL, ¢ }.l:!\“lrlY;N(l?\lL)’llga";ﬁol." (;r l:()"l;‘;lo TREET HEATHER M LAMMERS
EUWARD C. CARPENTER A Y 1O, BOK DARIN W. LARSON
THOMAS || BARNES RAPID CITY, S 37709 )

DOMALD A PORTER OF COUNSFL
ROBERTL. LEWIS 605.343.2410 DENLS )L 1L
GRECORY 0 STROMMEN TELECOPIER NO, 605.34 3.4262 MELVIN D) WEDMORE

PATRICIA A MEYERS N lanfirr .
WILLIAM A MAY E-MAIL: lmimngmstelloponer.um RETIRED
KENNETH L CHLERORAD

M COSTELLO
WILLIAM G PORTER

May 15, 2000

Department of Water & Natural Resources
Joe Foss Building

523 East Capitol

Pierre, South Dakota 57501

RE:  Our File No. 822192
SMS Ranch Partnership

Dear Sit/Madam:

_ Please be advised that these offices represent SMS Ranch Partnership which js
presently negotiating the sale of jts ranch in Pennington County.

It would be appreciated if you would forward to me the necessary paperwork to g
transfer those water permits the purchaser. '

Yourrecords may reflect that SMS Ranch Co,, Inc., presently holds those permits but
the corporation was liquidated and the assets passed to the partnership which was composed of the
same members. Thus, if your records reflect the pennits are still in the name of the corporation, you
might have to cend me two forms for the initjal transfer to the partiership and then from the

partnership to the new owner.

Obviously if you have any questions concerning this, kindly advise,

With best regards, I am,

Very truly yours, Y

/dy,




R T R T TR .
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2 ,__L%‘ DEPARTMENT of ENVIPONMENT
- \ and NATURAL RESGURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3181

[earFares CoemPuages, www.state.sd.us/dear

May !8, 2000 .
GE2>

606-2
946-2

Kenneth L Heisterkamp
Attorney at Law

PO Box 290

Rapid City, SD 57709-0290

Dear Mr, I-Icistcfkamp:

Thank&fm for wy‘c‘);l‘r letter of May 15" rcquésting transfer of ownership forms for Vs : ¢ Right
Nos. 387-2, 666-2 and 946-2. The water rights are currently listed in the name of SMS Ranch

Partnership. The walter rights were last transferred in June, 1983, from SMS Runch Co., Inc., to
SMS Ranch Partnership.

Enclosed are "Notice of Transfer of Ownership" forms for use in filing an ownership change
with the water rights. 1 have partially completed the forms for you. Please review them for
accuracy and make any necessary corrections. The forms will need to be completed and signed
in the presence of a notary public by the new owner(s).

Once the furms are completed, please return them to our office with o required filing fee of $2.50

cach (total 07 $7.50). The check or money order for the fees can be made payable to tke “Water
Rights Prograra™.

If you have any questions about the water rights or need copies of them, please let me know.

Sincerely,

/Kuw 7)1 g E4
Genny McMath

Environmental Scientist

Water Rights Program

(605) 775-3352

cmail: genny.memath@state.sd.us

enclosures




NCTICE OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

To:  Chief Engineer No. 387-2
Water Rights Program, DENR
523 L. Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501-3181 v, B[15 / 2000

I\We request that Water Right No  387-2

formerly owned by: SMS Ranch Partnership

be transferred to: (name & address)  enneHa w,,safv P 0. Box 3&,9 Cdn“bl\/’
Nordn Carolna. 2870 Telephone No. { §28) b8 - 2313

Title to the foilowing described land(s)/property has been transferred as described above:

269.2 acres: Lots 9-12, SW VSE ¥, S V2 SW % Scc 1; Lot 8 Sec 2, T2S8, R12FE; Lots 8-10, SE “SW Y, NW YSE Y% Sec 6, T2S, R13E

I\We understand that the validity of Water Right No. 387-2 has not been determined by this transfer action. If I/We have any questions
on validity, I/We understand that only the Water Management Board has the authority to determine if a water permit/right is valid (see
note).

You are requested to file this "Notice of Transfer" in the apprepriate file with the Water Rights Program, as evidence of the charge of
ownership.

ke ;
A fee of Two Dollars and Fifty Cents ($2.50) is required to cover the filing fees as required under SDCL 46-2-13. This form _must
be signed by the new owner.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
)
County or’\%V\'\sV\ShN )

1wt Ke,VW\ c,'hr\. W t$€>h/ being first duly swom on my ozth depose and say that my relation to the above
described undertaking is that of Owner, that I have read the above foregoing statement, and that I know of my own personal knowledge
that the information heiein stated is true.

e T

(Signed)

5 Auqust
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of 7“" . 2000.

< o e g g

S 2
N CURTIS 5. JENSEN &y ( At g 3&445«—\
NCTARY PUBLIC otapy B
%) State of South Dakota ™ Ry coMilssion xeires

et e e o P gl g JULY 12, 2008

NOTE: Water permits may be cancelled for nonconstructica within the five year construction period. Once a water permit is developed
and the water used, the permit becomes a right. A water right may be lost for three reasons:
1. Abandonment - no intent to use water and use is abandoned.
2. Fourfeiture - no use of water for three year period without legal excuse.
3. For a third violation of a condition of & water permit/right.



Juatea g . d " . Lot

| RECEIPT
Water Rights Program nNr 415610
South Dakota Department of Environment eud Natural Resources
i ; ' ) Pierre, August 23 , ¢0U9

RECElVEﬁ op 1st Ameficuu Title Co. , PO Bu:-:‘ 8181, Rapld City SD 57709 (Kenneth Wilson)
the following amount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law:

Fee for Application for Permit No. to Appropriate Water, to construct

and to put water to beneficial use

Fee for Application for PermitNo.___to Appropriate Water, for Future
Use
Fee to retain Future Use PermitNo. ______ after period of seven years.

Fee for Inspecting Constructed Works, confirming beneficial use and issuing Water

License No.
.Au,{. D

Fee for Filing Transfer Form __No. 387-2 2|50

Fee for Filing Extension Request

Fee for

(Any Other Work Provided by Law) Total 2150
By J&(&?// it S boelss
Chief Engincer

Vs




DEMERSSEMAN JENSEN, 1Lp

LAWYERS

316 FiFra STREET - PO l!ux 1820
Ravin CiTy, SOUTH DARKOTA 57709-1820

ROBERT W, GUNDEKSON (1418-1994)

TELEPIRONE
JOuN C. FARRAR (19131953 61S-342-2814
MICHAEL B, DEMERSSEMAN
CrR1Is 8, JENSEN August 22, 2000 Fax

TLARRY W, CHRISTIANSON 6(15-342-0772
FRANK DIRISCOLL

THOMAS W, STANTON =ML
MicsakL V. WHEELLR

law@demjen.com
TANMARA M, PrER

Genny MeMath

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Water Rights Program

523 Last Capitol

Pierre SD - 57501-3181

Re:  Water Right Permit Nos. 387-2, ¢66-2 ard 946-2
Dear Ms. McMath:

This office represents Mr. Kenneth Wilson who recently purchased the SMS Ranch in
Pennington County, South Dakota. In connection with that purchase we are requesting transfer
of ownership of the wa’ ~r above veferenced water permits. 1enclose for your refereice your letter

of May 18, 2000, wdressed to 'he selier’s attorney, Kenneth L. Heisterkamp.

1 have also enclosed the Notice of Transfer of Ownership forms which have been
completed and signed by the new owrer, together with a check of $7.50 for the transfer fees.

Please provide me with confirmation of transfer of the permits to Mr. Wilson. Thank you
tor your consideration in this matter.

Very trely yours,

oo,

Curtis 5. Jensen
DEMERSSEMAN JENSEN, LLp

CSJijms
Enclosures

¢ Kenneth L. Heisterkamp
\walson-kiltnenvironinr




387-2
DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERAE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3181

www.state.sd.us/dent

ot Faces Cheay Puaces

August 23, 2000

Curtis S Jensen
DeMersseman Jensen, LLP
'O Box 1820

Rapid City, SD 57709-1820

RE: Water Right Nos. 387-2, 666-2 and 946-2

Dear Mr. Jensen:

Thank ydu for following up on the transfer of ownership for Water Right Nos. 387-2, 666-2 and
946-2. The transfers have been completed and the water rights, formerly owned by SMS Ranch
Partnership, are now listed in the name of Kenneth Wilson, PO Box 869, Canton, NC 28716.

Enclosed arc the Receipt Nos. 416609, 416610 and 416611 in the amounts of $2.50 cach. The
fees were paid to cover the cost of filing cach of the transfers.

If you have any questions concerning the water righis, please get in touch with me.

Sincerely,

k-//:/n.-m Y e matl

Genny McMath
Environmental Scientist
Water Rights Program
{605) 773-3352

cmail: genny.memath@state.sd.us

cnclosures

¢: Kenneth Wilson
Kenneth L Heisterkamp




af Racdin Pt

DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3181

CoenrFhces. ChemnPuaces. © www.state.sd.us/denr

August 25, 2000

387-2
: 946-2
Eugene Swenson
PO Box 551
Stamford, TX 79553-0551

RE: SMS Ranch Pdftncrship

Dcar Mr. Swenson:

¢
%

On August 23, 2000, Water Right Nos. 387-2, 666-2 and 946-2, tor SMS Ranch Partnership,
were transferred to Kenneth Wilson of Canton, North Carolina. It is my understanding that any
irrigation done on the land during the 2000 crop scason would have been done by SMS Ranch
Partnership. Curt Jensen, the attorney for Mr. Wilson, suggested that I contact you with regard
to this year’s irrigation.

Yearly irrigation questionnaires are required for onlv two of the three water rights. .1 am
enclosing irrigation questionnaires for Water Rig: ~ los. 387-2 and 946-2. 1 have included the
legal descriptions which correspond to each water right. Please complete the forms and return
them to our office prior to December 1, 2000. I am enclosing a postage paid envelope for your
convenience.

I am aware that you may or may not be done with irrigation for this cron year, but [ wanted to get
the forms out to you in advance. Next years forms will be directed to Kenneth Wilson.  If you
have any questions or need assistance in completing the forms, please get in touch with me.

Sincerely,

)Z"*'“f rerrna Ee

Genny McMath
Environmental Scicentist
Water Rights Program

(605) 773-3352

email: genny.memath@state.sd.us

enclosures




DEPARTMENT of ENVIRCNMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS 6UILDING
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3131

www.state.sd.us/denr

(ot Faces Gocan Puaces

September 1, 2000

387-2
946-2

Eugene SWenson
\ PO Box 551
i Stamford, TX 79553-0551
RE: SMS Ranch Partnership
Dear Mr. Swenson:

Thank you for returning the “2000” irrigation questionnaires for Water Right Nos. 387-2
and 946-<.

I truly appreciate you taking the time to complete and return them so quickly. Next year's
questionnaires will be directed to Kenneth Wilson for completion.

Sincerely,

)l‘”f)\_“_'_r__\?‘?‘l: /’)’Lq_-z-a_.
. Genny McMath

Environmental Scientist

Water Rights Program

(605) 773-3352
email: genny.memath@state.sd.us




File No/387-2
946-2

2452-2
2494-2

WATER RIGHTS PROGRAM -- FILE DOCUMENTATION

NAME & ADDRESS: Kathy McPherson, 15247 Alkali Rd, Sturgis SD 57785

DATE: November 1, 2006 TELEPHONE:

RE: address for Rapid Creek Ranch

COMMENTS:

Mrs. McPherson called concerning the irrigation questionnaires she just received for Rapid Creek
Ranch. The post office returned the original questionnaires to our office indicating their address
had changed from Caputa to the Sturgis address listed above.

Mrs. McPherson said her husband was still the manager of the ranch (owned by Kenneth Wilson).
Harvey and Kathy McPherson’s personal address is at Sturgis but the ranch address is Caputa.

Any correspondence dealing with the water rights can be directed to:

Rapid Creek Ranch
16780 E Hwy 44
Caputa SD 57725

}giw\wkﬁcwo

Genny McMath
Environmental Scientist
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT

and NATURAL RESOURCES
PMB 2020
JOE FOSS BUILDING
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182
" OnearFaces nearPuages. www state.sd us/denr
March '5,.2007
Dear Water Right Holder;

Due to the ongoing drought I am advising Cheyenne River water right holders of the possibility of shutoff
orders in 2007 for the river reach from Angostura Dam to the Belle Fourche River confluence. This is not a
shutoff order.

* As aresult of the continuing lack of precipitation, tributary flows throughout the Cheyenne River basin remain
well below the historical average. Angostura Reservoir ended February almost 21-feet below full and the
forecast for improved conditions throughout the summer months is not favorable.

This letter is only intended to give you advanced warning that your ability to divert water may be cut short this
year. If shut-off orders are issued, you will receive another letter from the department. In the meantime, water
right holders can help by closely monitoring water usage and trying to avoid wasting water.

South Dakota water law gives the highest priority to domestic use, which includes livestock watering. There is
generally adequate water available to meet both domestic use and other needs. However, once water
availability reaches critical low levels, other uses, including irrigation, will begin to interfere with domestic
use. If levels become critically low, the department must issue shut-off orders to protect domestic water uses. '
‘Once these orders are issued, the department will continue to monitor water availability and should condltlons
improve, the shutoff orders would be rescinded. : :

If you are interested, the US Geological Survey has an Internet site showing river flows at 150 stream gauging
. stations across the state. Go to sd.water.usgs.gov and click on “Realtime streamflow data via satellite”. .

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please contact Mark Rath or Mike DeFea at (605)
773-3352.

Sincerely,
Garland Erbele, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Program



RECEIVED

DEC - 4 2013
SD EForm - 0495LDV2  NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP WATER RIGHTS
- PROGRAM
For assistance call (605) 773-3352
Mail to: PMB 2020 i
DENR - Water Rights Program . . _
523 E Capitol Ave Water Right/Permit No. 387-2
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 Date: November 15, 2013
I/We request that Water Right/Permit No. 387-2 formerly owned by:
Kenneth Wilson / Rapid Creek Ranch be transferred to:
New Owner Name: Dallas Schott
Address: PO Box 560
City, State, Zip McLaughlin SD 57642 Telephone No.605-848-6221
Title to the following described land(s)/property has been transferred as described above:
Please see legal description of deeded land transferred to new owner.
Alternate phone # 605-823-4407
I understand that the validity of Water Right/Permit No. 387-2 has not been determined by this

transfer action. [f1have any questions on validity, I understand that only the Water Management Board
has the authority to determine if a water right/permit is valid (see note below.)

You are requested to file this "Notice of Transfer” in the appropriate file with the Water Rights Program,
as evidence of the change of ownership.

A fee of Fifty Dollars (§50.00) is included to cover the filing fee as required by SDCL 46-2-13.

I, Dallas Schott , the new owner, certify that the above information
is true and correct.

9@/@ AL

(signed by new owner)

NOTE: Water permits may be cancelled for nonconstruction after the five year construction period has expired.
Once a water permit is developed and the water used, the permit becomes a right. A water right may be
lost for three reasons:

1. Abandonment - no intent to use water and use is abandoned.
2. Forfeiture - no use of water for three year period without legal excuse.
3. For a third violation of a condition of a water permit/right.

2009-07




RECEIPT

- WATER RIGHTS PROGRAM
South Dakota Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Date 12/4 ,20_13
RECEIVED OF First American Title Co PO Box 8181 Rapid City SD 57709

The following amount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law:

Fee for Application for Permit No. to Appropriate Water, to construct

and to put water to beneficial use
Fec for Application for Permit No. to Appropriate Water for Future use
Fee to retain Future Use Permit No. after period of seven years.
Fee for Inspecting Constructed Works, confirming beneficial use and issuing

Water License No.
Fee for Filing Transfer Form 387-2 50j00
Fee for
Fee for Issuing New Well Drill.er‘s License No. for C.Y.
Fee for Renewal of Well Driller’s License No for C.Y.
Fee for Issuing Well Pump Installer’s License No. - for C.Y.
Fee for Renewal of Weil Pump Installer’s License No. forC.Y.

(Any Other Work Provided by Law) TOTAL 50 00

No. 06502 By

“Chicf Engincer
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

~ JOE FOSS BUILDING
PMB 2020
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182

www.denr.sd.gov

January 15, 2014

Dallas Schott
PO Box 560
McLaughlin SD 57642

RE: Water Right Nos. 387-2 & 666-2 and Water Permit Nos. 2452-2 & 2494-2
Dear Mr. Schott:

I am writing in regard to the transfer forms filed on December 4, 2013 for the above listed water
permits and rights. The ownership changes have been completed. Water Right Nos. 387-2 &
666-2 and Water Permit Nos. 2452-2 & 2494-2 formerly held by Kenneth Wilson dba Rapid
Creek Ranch are now listed in your name.

For informational purposes, each year irrigators in South Dakota are required to submit an
irrigation questionnaire outlining how much water they diverted during that specific crop year.
The forms will be sent out in October and are due back by the first week in December. I am
enclosing a copy of one of the 2012 forms submitted by Kenneth Wilson. This will give you an
idea of how to fill out the forms and what type of information to keep track of during the season.
A yearly irrigation questionnaire for Water Right No. 666-2 is not required since the source of
water is from dry draws and is diverted through a water spreading system.

The receipts for the filing fees paid for the ownershlp changes are being forwarded with a copy
of this letter to the title company.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

S ST

Genny McMath

Water Rights Program

(605) 773-3352

email: genny.mcmath@state.sd.us

¢: First American Title Co, Rapid City SD w/Receipt No. 06504
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING
PMB 2020
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182

January 16, 2015 www.state.sd.us/denr

NOTICE

TO: DALLAS SCHOTT, PO BOX 560, MCLAUGHLIN, SD 57642

FROM: Ron Duvall, Natural Resources Engineer
for Garland Erbele, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Program

SUBJECT: Reporting Requirement for 2014 Irrigation Questionnaires

Our records indicate your 2014 Irrigation Questionnaires have not been submitted. The request for the
Questionnaires was dated October 17, 2014. The Water Management Board has directed that owners of water
permits who have not submitted the 2014 Irrigation Questionnaires be given notice of permit violation and a
hearing to be held by the Board. The hearing is to determine if Permit No(s) 387-2 should be amended to
require the Questionnaire to be submitted each year and to determine action to be taken for violation of Water
Permit No(s) 2452-2 & 2494-2 qualification:

"This permit is approved subject to the Irrigation Water Use Questionnaire being submitted each year."

The hearing will be held at 10:00 am, March 4, 2015 in the Floyd Matthew Training Center, Joe Foss Building,
523 E Capitol Avenue, Pierre, SD, and will be conducted pursuant to SDCL 46-1-12, 46-1-14, 46-2-9, 46-2-11
and 46-2-17. These are contested case hearings pursuant to Chapter 1-26. According to SDCL 46-1-12, the
Board may suspend a permit for a period of up to one year for the first violation of a permit qualification or up
to three years for a second violation, or cancel a permit for a third violation. Following the hearing, the Water
Management Board can:

1. Suspend or cancel Permit No(s) 2452-2 & 2494-2 in accordance with applicable provisions of SDCL
46-1-12;

2. Amend Permit No(s) 387-2 to require the Irrigation Water Use Questionnaire to be submitted each year;

3. Postpone any action or take no action.

The hearing is an adversary proceeding. The permit owner has the right to be present or to be represented by a
lawyer. These and other due process rights will be forfeited if they are not exercised. Decisions of the Board
may be appealed to the Circuit Court and the State Supreme Court as provided by law.

If the questionnaire(s) is (are) received in this office before the March 4, 2015 hearing you will no longer be in
violation of your permit and your name will be removed from the Board agenda. Enclosed are additional
questionnaire(s) for your use. If you have questions or need assistance, please contact Genny McMath at (605)
773-3352 or email at genny.memath@state.sd.us. If you prefer, you can complete the questionnaire online at the
following link: http://denr.sd.gov/iq.aspx

Note: Please contact the Water Rights Program, Joe Foss Building, 523 E Capitol, Pierre, SD (605-773-3352) to
assure access to the meeting room for the handicapped or to obtain an interpreter for the hearing impaired.
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING
PMB 2020
523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182

CearFaces nerPuags.

February 26, 2015

387-2
2452-2
2494-2
Dallas Schott
PO Box 560
McLaughlin SD 57642

Dear Mr. Schott:

I am writing to acknowledge receipt of the information for your 2014 irrigation questionnaires.
You may disregard the January 16, 2015, “Notice” concerning reporting requirements for Water
Right Nos. 3487-2, 2452-2 and 2494-2. The information was received in our office prior to the
Water Management Board meeting and your name has been deleted from the agenda.

In follow-up to our phone conversation, I am enclosing a couple copies of past irrigation
questionnaires to give you an idea of what type of information you will need to keep track of
during the irrigation season. They will also give you an idea of how to fill out the forms.

Basically we are after how much water is diverted from a particular source. The back side of the
form is a worksheet for you to use to get enough information recorded to allow us to calculate
water use. Even if you do not keep track of the days or hours the system ran, if you have the
total inches of water applied through each system, we can gather water use from that information
as well.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

)é}uuj/ 7775 /7-2#72/‘

- Genny McMath

Water Rights Program

(605) 773-3352

email: genny. mcmath@state.sd.us
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DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
and NATURAL RESOURCES
JOE FOSS BUILDING
PMB 2020

523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182

www.state.sd.us/denr

January 15, 2016
NOTICE

TO: DALLAS SCHOTT, PO BOX 560, MCLAUGHLIN, SD 57642

FROM: Ron Duvall, Natural Resources Engineer
for Jeanne Goodman, Chief Engineer
Water Rights Program

SUBJECT: Reporting Requirement for 2015 Irrigation Questionnaires

Our records indicate your 2015 Irrigation Questionnaires have not been submitted. The request for the
Questionnaires was dated October 23, 2015. The Water Management Board has directed that owners of water
permits who have not submitted the 2015 Irrigation Questionnaires be given notice of permit violation and a
hearing to be held by the Board. The hearing is to determine if Permit No(s) 387-2 should be amended to
require the Questionnaire to be submitted each year and to determine action to be taken for violation of Water
Permit No(s) 2452-2 & 2494-2 qualification:

"This permit is approved subject to the Irrigation Water Use Questionnaire being submitted each year."

The hearing will be held at Thursday, March 3, 2016 at 9:30 am (Central Time) in the Floyd Matthew

Training Center, Joe Foss Building, 523 E Capitol Avenue, Pierre, SD, and will be conducted pursuant to SDCL
46-1-12, 46-1-14, 46-2-9, 46-2-11 and 46-2-17. These are contested case hearings pursuant to Chapter 1-26.
According to SDCL 46-1-12, the Board may suspend a permit for a period of up to one year for the first
violation of a permit qualification or up to three years for a second violation, or cancel a permit for a third
violation. Following the hearing, the Water Management Board can:

1. Suspend or cancel Permit No(s) 2452-2 & 2494-2 in accordance with applicable provisions of SDCL
46-1-12,

2. Amend Permit No(s) 387-2 to require the Irrigation Water Use Questionnaire to be submitted each year;

3. Postpone any action or take no action. ‘

The hearing is an adversary proceeding. The permit owner has the right to be present or to be represented by a
lawyer. These and other due process rights will be forfeited if they are not exercised. Decisions of the Board
may be appealed to the Circuit Court and the State Supreme Court as provided by law.

If the questionnaire(s) is (are) received in this office before the March 3, 2016 hearing you will no longer be in
violation of your permit and your name will be removed from the Board agenda. Enclosed are additional
questionnaire(s) for your use. If you have questions or need assistance, please contact Genny McMath at (605)
773-3352 or email at genny.mcmath@state.sd.us. If you prefer, you can complete the questionnaire online at the
following link: http://denr.sd.gov/iq.aspx

Note: Please contact the Water Rights Program, Joe Foss Building, 523 E Capitol, Pierre, SD (605-773-3352) to
assure access to the meeting room for the handicapped or to obtain an interpreter for the hearing impaired.
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denr.sd.gov
January 20, 2016
387-2
2452-2
2494-2
Dallas Schott
PO Box 560

McLaughlin SD 57642
Dear Mr. Schott:

Thank you for calling with the information for your 2015 irrigation questionnaires. I completed
forms for you based on our conversation.

You may disregard the January 15, 2016, “Notice” concerning reporting requirements for Water
Right No. 387-2 and Water Permit Nos. 2452-2 and 2494-2.  The information was received in
our office prior to the Water Management Board meeting and your name has been deleted from
the agenda.

If you have any questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,

A

Genny McMath

Water Rights Program

(605) 773-3352

email: genny. mcmath@state.sd.us

387-2
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, ﬁ DEPARTMENT of ENVIRONMENT
. and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING
- 523 EAST CAPITOL
PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA 57501-3182

denr.sd.gov

e Fes CoomrPus

January 12, 2017
387-2

Dennis Wulf
14 Skyview Lane
Morris MN 56267

Dear Mr. Wulf:

I am contacting you in regard to ownership of land described in Water Right No. 387-2, Dallas
Schott, McLaughlin SD has notified our office that you now own the land described under this
water right. Enclosed is a copy of the water right for your records.

Enclosed is a partially completed Notice of Transfer of Ownership form for filing an ownership
change. Please review the form and make any necessary corrections. Upon completion, please
sign the form and return it to our office with a required filing fee of $50.00. The check or money
order for the fee can be made payable to the Water Rights Program.

If you have any questions concerning the water right or completion of the transfer form, please
let me know.

Sincerely,

Genny McMath
Water Rights Program
(605) 773-3352

email: genny. mcmath(@state.sd.us

enclosures
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DEPARTMENT of AGRICULTURE

and NATURAL RESOURCES
JOE FOSS BUILDING

523 E. CAPITOL AVE

PIERRE SD 57501-3182

danr.sd.gov
November 5, 2021
387-2
666-2
2452-2
Quentin Riggins
Gunderson Palmer Law Firm
PO Box 8045
Rapid City SD 57709

RE: Registered Agents for Cheyenne River Ranch LLC
Dear Mr. Riggins:

Thank you for visiting with me about the change in ownership for water rights listed under
Dallas Schott. I have included a copy of each of the water rights in the event you do not have
them.

Also enclosed are partially completed "Notice of Transfer of Ownership" forms for use in filing
ownership changes. They need to be completed and signed by the new owner. Once completed,
they should be returned to our office with a required filing fee of $50 each ($150 total) The
check or money order for the fee can be made payable to the Water Rights Program.

The reason for even checking into these water rights was because the former owner of the
property returned this year’s irrigation questionnaires with a note that he sold the land last year.
I have included the yellow forms for either you or the new owner to complete and get back to us
by December 3™. Submission of the questionnaires are required every year. A questionnaire is
NOT required for Water Right No. 666-2 because the source of water is from dry draws and the
type of system listed is a spreader system.

If you have any questions concerning any of the enclosed information, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

e /,‘9;.'/;,:/?:‘1
Genny McMath
Water Rights Program
605 773-3352

Genny.mcmath(@state.sd.us

enclosures



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Secretary of State DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
500 E. Capitol Ave SDCL 47-34A-203, 212

Pierre, SD 57501-5070

(605) 773-4845

Please Type or Print Clearly in Ink
Please submit one Original
Make payable to the SECRETARY OF STATE

Article |
The name of the Company: Cheyenne River Ranch, LLC

Article Il
The address of the initial designated office in or out of the State of South Dakota where the company conducts its business:
Actual Street Address Mailing Address
506 SIXTH ST. PO BOX 8045
RAPID CITY, SD 57701 RAPID CITY, SD 57709
Article lll
SDCL 59-11-6

The South Dakota Registered Agent's Name:

Il

DL192007

Filing Fee: $150

Total Fee: $150

South Dakota law permits the registered agent to be either (a) a noncommercial registered agent or (b) a commercial registered agent.

(b) The South Dakota Commercial Registered Agent's name & CRA#
cra: GUNDERSON PALMER REGISTERED AGENTS, LLC (0000023)

Actual Street Address in this State Mailing Address in this State
506 6TH ST PO BOX 8045
RAPID CITY, SD 57701-2726 RAPID CITY, SD 57709
Article IV
The name and address of each organizer
Name Address
Quentin Riggins 506 Sixth Street, Rapid City, SD 57701

Article V

The duration of the company if other than perpetual is: Perpetual

If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date is:

343-,078

¢T 0202/T0/2T ¥6G¥%-09T104

SOS ds Ag p,29Y WJ9T



Member-Managed [] Manager-Managed

Article VI

Article VI

Beneficial Owners (optional): A beneficial owner is a person who has or in some manner controls an equity security. Please consult an attorney for legal
advice if you have any questions concerning this entry. Any question under this heading is considered a request for legal advice and the secretary of state’s
office is, by statute, not permitted, to provide legal advice.

Signature/Authorization
The Articles of Organization must be executed by the organizers.

No person may execute this report knowing it is false in any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a criminal penalty (SDCL 22-39-36).

Quentin Riggins Quentin Riggins 12/01/2020

¢l 020C/T0/ZT S6Sy-09104

SOS as Ag p,299 WA9T

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE TITLE DATED



“\W XX

4_{51

%tate uf éuuth ZIBaknta

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Organization

Domestic Limited Liability Company

I, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION for

Cheyenne River Ranch, LLC

BUSINESS ID# DL192007

with an effective date of: December 1, 2020, duly signed and verified,SDCL 47-34A-203, 212
has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this
Certificate of Organization and attach hereto a duplicate of the ARTICLES OF
ORGANIZATION.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
hereunto set my hand and caused to be
affixed the Great Seal of the State of South
Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day,
December 1, 2020.

&@:W

Steve Barnett
12/01/2020 12:16 PM Secretary of State
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SET=D
GUNDERSON | PALMER | NELSON | ASHMORE L

506 Sixth Street

RECE] VED Post Office Box 8045
Rapid City, South Dakota 57709

NOV 15 2021 Main: (605) 342-1078
Fax: (605) 342-9503

WATER RIGHTS
PROGRAM www.gpna.com

November 10, 2021 Quentin L. Riggins
Email: griggins@gpna.com
) Direct Dial: (605) 719-3436
Genny McMath
Department of Agriculture
& Natural Resources
Joe Foss Building
523 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501

Re: Formation of Cheyenne River Ranch, LLC
GPNA File No. 15116.0009

Dear Ms. McMath:

Please find enclosed three completed Notice of Transfer of Ownership forms and two irrigation
questionnaires along with our check in the amount of $150.00 for your filing fees. Please feel
free to contact me with any questions or concerns you may have regarding the above forms.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
% oy g
Quentin L. Riggins
QLR:mck
Encl.

cc: Adam Hendry
Tessa Frank

Offices in Rapid City and Pierre, South Dakota

Attorneys licensed to practice in South Dakota, North Dakota, Nebraska, Wyoming, and Montana



RECEIPT

WATER RIGHTS PROGRAM
South Dakota Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources

Date November 15,2021

387-2

RECEIVED OF Gunderson Palmer Nelson & Ashmore LLP PO Box 8045 Rapid City SD 57709

The following amount in fees for services rendered as provided for by law:

Fee for Application for Permit No. to Appropriate Water, to $
construct and to put water to beneficial use

Fee for Application for Permit No. to Appropriate Water for $
Future use

Fee to retain Future Use Permit No. after period of seven years. $

Fee for Inspecting Constructed Works, confirming beneficial use and issuing $
Water License No.

Fee for Filing Transfer Form 387-2 $50.00

Fee for $

Fee for Issuing New Well Driller’s License No. $

Fee for Renewal of Well Driller’s License No. $

Fee for Issuing Well Pump Installer’s License No. $

Fee for Renewal of Well Pump Installer’s License No. $

(Any Other Work Provided by Law) TOTAL $50.00
By
Chief Engineer

VLS



PAID

NOV 5 2021
NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP Ck # _ﬁﬁ&g\

To: Chief Engineer RECEIVED 387-2
Water Rights Program, DANR ECEN Er No.
523 E. Capitol NOV 15 2021 o

Pierre, SD 57501-3181

WATER RIGHTS
PROGRAM

I/We request that Water Right No. 387-2

formerly owned by:  Dallas Schott

be transferred to: (name & address) Q [/l é»-fe,w_ E\. v Qa,m_,k . L’\,

Hhalem sn the Qoumn _rr’wsf I#< ﬁ#’. Mraum{
L uentis L. /ﬁggm&f 1K Fruslen Telephone No.” (p0 5~ 3 42~ /07 &

Title to the following described land(s)/property has been transferred as described above:

269.2 acres in portions of the S 2 and Lots 9, 10, 11 & 12, Section 1; Lot 8 Section 2, T2S, R12E

and portions of the S %2 and Lots 8, 9 & 10, Section 6, T2S, R13E

I/We understand that the validity of Water Right No. 387-2 has not been determined by this
transfer action. If I/We have any questions on validity, I/'We understand that only the Water Management
Board has the authority to determine if a water permit/right is valid (see note).

You are requested to file this "Notice of Transfer" in the appropriate file with the Water Rights Program, as
evidence of the change of ownership.

A fee of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) is required to cover the filing fees as required under SDCL 46-2-13. This
form must be signed by the new owner.

~

I/We Q{igb SN ig, %?'g s , the new owner, certify that the above information is true and
correct.
é (Signed ty new o%r) ;

NOTE: Water permits may be cancelled for nonconstruction after the five year construction period has expired.
Once a water permit is developed and the water used, the permit becomes a right. A water right may

be lost for three reasons:

1. Abandonment - no intent to use water and use is abandoned.
2. Forfeiture - no use of water for three year period without legal excuse.
3. For a third violation of a condition of a water permit/right.
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DEPARTMENT of AGRICULTURE

and NATURAL RESOURCES
JOE FOSS BUILDING

523 E. CAPITOL AVE

PIERRE SD 57501-3182

danr.sd.gov
November 15, 2021
387-2
666-2
2452-2
Quentin L Riggins
Gunderson Palmer Law Firm
PO Box 8045

Rapid City SD 57709
RE: Cheyenne River Ranch LLC
Dear Mr. Riggins:

Thank you for sending in the irrigation questionnaires, transfer forms and filing fees for Water
Right Nos. 387-2, 666-2 and 2452-2.

The ownership changes have been completed. The above listed water rights formerly held by
Dallas Schott are now listed as follows:
e Cheyenne River Ranch LLC by Shalom on the Range Trust, its member through Quentin
L Riggins, its Trustee, PO Box 8045, Rapid City SD 57709

Receipts for the filing fees that were paid are enclosed. If you have any questions, please give
me a call.

Sincerely,

" e L//\% S0
Genny McMath

Water Rights Program
605 773-3352

Genny.mcmath(@state.sd.us

enclosures



	APP
	MAP
	PER
	LIC

